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Sun 10-Nov-19

Seasons Overall Results

350.0
300.0
250.0
200.0
Points 150.0
100.0
50.0
0.0
Notts |Rushcliffe{\Worksop| Newark | Retford
Clubs
Events Recorded 36 Total Events 38 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results
Sutton - 179.5 Mansfield 337.0
Mansfield - 170.5 Sutton 336.5
Notts - 156.0 Notts 323.0
Rushcliffe - 116.0 Rushcliffe 247.0
Worksop - 107.5 Worksop 222.0
Newark - 53.0 Newark 119.0
Retford - 18.5 Retford 46.5

total number of Athletes competing this Match

128

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events Which
are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the
points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a club

vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2019 / 2020

Notts Sportshall League Match 1

Notts Sportshall League Match 2

Notts Sportshall League Match 3

Notts Sportshall League U11s Octathlon Competition
Notts Sportshall League Match 4

Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- 1.15 to 4.00

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)




Notts Sports hall League Timetable

Notts Sportshall League Match 2

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Sunday 10 November 2019

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

SH = Sportshall

Track Starts 1.45pm Field Starts 1.15pm (first 5 events) | ocation
T1  U11 Girls 1 Lap F1 U11 Girls  Standing Triple Jump SH  Mansfield
T2 U11 Boys 1 Lap F2 U11 Boys Speed Bounce 20 sec SH  Notts
T3 U13Girls 2 Lap F3 U13 mixe Shot above 7m SH  Sutton and Work
T4 U13 Boys 2 Lap F4 U15 Girls  Shot (3 kg) SH  Sutton and Work
T5 U15 Girls 2 Lap F5 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg) SH  Sutton and Work

T6 U15 Boys 2 Lap

F6 U13 Girls
T7 U11 Girls 2 Lap
T8 U111 Boys 2 Lap

T9 U9 mixed 1 Lap (non scoring)
F10 U13 Boys
T10 U13 Girls 6 Lap
T11 U13 Boys 6 Lap
T12 U15 Girls 4 Lap
T13 U15 Boys 4 Lap

Raffle

T14 U11 Girls Obstacle Relay

T15 U11 Boys Obstacle Relay F17  U11 Girls
T16 U13 Girls Obstacle Relay

Shot (2.72kg) below 7m SH  Worksop

Shot (3kg) below 7 m SH  Worksop

Foam Javelin ( Interval) SH  Rushcliffe

T17 U13 Boys Obstacle Relay F18 U111 Boys Foam Javelin ( interval) SH  Worksop

T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
T19 U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

Field referee  Les Chambers Place Recorders
Marksmen Richard Harrop Set Up
Starter  Anita Spray Results

Timekeepers

Rushcliffle
ALL
Helen & Sophie

Barry Holmes

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

Please do not arrive before 12.30

No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are opened
We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor
We have been asked to remain in the Main Hall, Acorn Room or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.
Parents may watch Athletes in the Acorn room stood or sat by the wall



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics
Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Notts Sportshall League Match 2 Sunday 10 November 19
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 10 November 19

Girls

Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 100.86 3899 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe | AOM Nov 19
2nd | 100.82 8649 Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts AOM Oct 19
3rd 99.47 1559 Zoe Smith U13g Newark
4th 99.00 9059 Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
5th 98.55 4449 Teegan Page U15g Worksop

Boys

Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 104.49 883b Morgan Scott U13b Notts AOM Nov19
2nd | 101.82 32b Matthew Young U13b Mansfield
3rd 98.44 837b Ethan Norris U13b Notts
4th 98.17 334b Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe
5th 97.13 309b Marcus Wootton U1l1b Rushcliffe

Athletes of the Match 2019 -2020 Season

AOM Nov 19  Phoebe Clayton U15¢g Rushcliffe
Morgan Scott U13b Notts

AOMOct 19  Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts
Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield

Athletes of the Match 2018 -2019 Season

AOMJan 19  Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Dylan Rich U15b Rushcliffe
AOMDec 18 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts
AOM Nov 18 Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe
George Toom-Smith U15b Notts
AOMOct 18  Trisha Saxby U15¢g Notts
Ewan Collier U11b Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 18 Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton
Ruben Alexander Uttb Rushcliffe

Athletes of the Match 2017 -2018 Season

AOMJan 17  Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
AOM Dec17  Jessica LAKE U15¢g Mansfield
Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe
AOM Nov 17 Isabelle Skelton U15¢g Sutton
Cameron Turner U13b Sutton
AOMOct 17  Lucy Forrest U15g Worksop
Lucas Parnell U11b Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 17 Serenity Joynt Utig Mansfield
Ben Madeley U15b Mansfield

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the
last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a
total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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T2

U11 Girls

1Lap

Record

13.00
332.31

Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts

Scoring Athletes

Number
905
223
415

3
508

Name
Precious Njoku
Amy Clayton
Kitty Laurence
Scarlett Jane
Freya Martin

Competing Athletes

905
864
855
223
415
3
846
934
508
331
857
485
591
496
96
506
7
422
499
290
511
10
501
431

T14

Precious Njoku
Lucy Ashton
Courtney Moore
Amy Clayton

Kitty Laurence
Scarlett Jane
Diana Ghoitum
Helen Cannon
Freya Martin
Holly Disney
Favour Oghagbon
lauren Cartwright
Sophie Peet
Summer Johnson
Lily Smith

Emily Pares
Olivia Frith

Miley Townrow
Emilia Jonczyk
Eleanor Eason
Isabella Watson
Ruby Lowe

Abbie Ellis
Amelia Hothersall

U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
699
528

7
223
855
405

Name
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Lacey Gregory
Olivia Frith
Amy Clayton
Courtney Moore
Lily Johnson

Competing Athletes

699
528
7
223
695
683
855
405
431
290
33
507
934
511
501
499

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Lacey Gregory
Olivia Frith

Amy Clayton

Rubie Slater-Rowley
Daisy Mee

Courtney Moore

Lily Johnson

Amelia Hothersall
Eleanor Eason
Grace Sinclair
Olivia Niemcow
Helen Cannon
Isabella Watson
Abbie Ellis

Emilia Jonczyk

Age Club
:Ut1g Notts
Ulig Rushcliffe
Ut1g Worksop
Ulig Mansfield
Ul1g Sutton
:U11g Notts
:Ut1g Notts
Ulig Notts
Ut1g Rushcliffe
Ul1g Worksop
Ut1g Mansfield
:Ut1g Notts
79 Notts
Ulig Sutton
Ut1g Rushcliffe
Ulig Notts
Ut1g Worksop
Ulig Sutton
:Ut1g Worksop
:U11g Mansfield
Ut1g Sutton
:Ut1g Mansfield
:Ut1g Worksop
119 Worksop
:Ut1g Rushcliffe
Ulig Sutton
:Ut1g Mansfield
Ulig Sutton
:Ut1g Worksop

u

Foam Javelin

Record 17

Emily Race Worksop

Age Club
:Ut1g Retford
HOARTe] Sutton
HOART] Mansfield
Ulig Rushcliffe
Ut1g Notts
Ul1g Worksop
:Ut1g Retford
:Ut1g Sutton
:Ut1g Mansfield
Ut1g Rushcliffe
:Utl1g Retford
:Ut1g Retford
Ulig Notts
Ut1g Worksop
:U11g Worksop
:Ut1g Rushcliffe
:U11g Mansfield
Ut1g Sutton
79 Notts
Ul1g Sutton
Ulig Sutton
119 Worksop
u
u
u
u

sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Jan-09

Result
m/ min Sec Score
316.80 125 7
304.62 13.0 6
297.74 13.3 5
295.52 13.4 4
291.18 13.6 3
2
1
316.80 125
314.29 12.6
306.98 12.9
304.62 13.0
297.74 13.3
295.52 13.4
293.33 13.5
293.33 13.5
291.18 13.6
291.18 13.6
289.05 13.7
284.89 13.9
282.86 14.0
278.87 14.2
276.92 14.3
275.00 14.4
273.10 14.5
273.10 14.5
267.57 14.8
265.77 14.9
265.77 14.9
257.14 15.4
250.63 15.8
247.50 16.0
( Interval)
Metres
40787
Result Score
15.50 7
12.75 6
12.25 5
12.00 4
10.00 3
9.50 2
0 1
15.50
12.75
12.25
12.00
11.75
10.50
10.00
9.50
8.50
8.25
8.00
7.25
6.75
6.50
6.25
4.25
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U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
905
528

3
223
415

Name
Precious Njoku
Lacey Gregory
Scarlett Jane
Amy Clayton
Kitty Laurence

Competing Athletes

905
855
528
3
223
415
846
331
506
93
43
96
422
591
405
496
10
507
499

F17

Precious Njoku
Courtney Moore
Lacey Gregory
Scarlett Jane
Amy Clayton
Kitty Laurence
Diana Ghoitum
Holly Disney
Emily Pares
Amelia Arbon
Maisy Slack

Lily Smith

Miley Townrow
Sophie Peet
Lily Johnson
Summer Johnson
Ruby Lowe
Olivia Niemcow
Emilia Jonczyk

U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
695
864
591

93
405

Name
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Lucy Ashton
Sophie Peet
Amelia Arbon
Lily Johnson

Competing Athletes

864
695
905
591
699
93
405
934
846
683
506
508
43
507

485
501
422
431

Lucy Ashton

Rubie Slater-Rowley
Precious Njoku
Sophie Peet
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amelia Arbon

Lily Johnson

Helen Cannon
Diana Ghoitum
Daisy Mee

Emily Pares

Freya Martin

Maisy Slack

Olivia Niemcow
Favour Oghagbon
lauren Cartwright
Abbie Ellis

Miley Townrow
Amelia Hothersall

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
24.7
26.6
26.7
26.9
27.0

24.7
26.4
26.6
26.7
26.9
27.0
27.0
27.3
28.1
28.3
28.4
28.4
28.7
28.7
28.9
29.2
29.5
30.2
31.0

Score
7

- N W s

Speed Bounce 20 sec

2 Lan
24.80
Record  348.39
J Scott Worksop
Age Club
:U11g Notts
:U11g Sutton
Ulig Mansfield
Ulig Rushcliffe
Ulig Worksop
:U11g Notts
Ulig Notts
:U11g Sutton
Ulig Mansfield
Utlig Rushcliffe
Ulig Worksop
:U11g Notts
Ulig Rushcliffe
Ulig Sutton
Ulig Mansfield
:U11g Mansfield
:U11g Mansfield
:U11g Worksop
Ulig Sutton
Utlig Worksop
:U11g Worksop
:U11g Mansfield
Ulig Sutton
?11g Worksop
.u
.u
.u
.u
u
.u
Record 61.00
Sarah Willett  Sutton
Age Club
:U11g Retford
:U11g Notts
Ulig Sutton
Utlig Mansfield
Ulig Worksop
:U11g Notts
:U11g Retford
:U11g Notts
Ulig Sutton
:U11g Retford
Ulig Mansfield
Utlig Worksop
79 Notts
:U11g Notts
:U11g Retford
Ulig Sutton
Ulig Sutton
:U11g Mansfield
Ulig Sutton
Ulig Notts
Ulig Worksop
Ulig Sutton
:U11g Worksop
:U11g Worksop

Result
52
52
49
46
45

0
0

52
52
49
49
47
46
45
44
43
43
43
42
41

40
40
35
35
32

Score
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F9 U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Name
Lucy Ashton
Lacey Gregory
699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
415 Kitty Laurence
3  Scarlett Jane
331 Holly Disney

Number
864
528

Competing Athletes

864 Lucy Ashton

528 Lacey Gregory

699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley

415 Kitty Laurence

695 Rubie Slater-Rowley
3  Scarlett Jane

93 Amelia Arbon

508 Freya Martin

33 Grace Sinclair

96  Lily Smith
7 Olivia Frith

496 Summer Johnson

485 lauren Cartwright

331 Holly Disney

511 Isabella Watson

683 Daisy Mee

290 Eleanor Eason

43 Maisy Slack

Standing Triple Jump

Record 6.12
R Harrild Newark

Age Club
:Ut1g Notts
:U11g Sutton
:Ut1g Retford
Ul1g Worksop
Ut1g Mansfield
Ulig Rushcliffe
:U11g Notts
:Ut1g Sutton
:Ut1g Retford
Ut1g Worksop
:U11g Retford
Ul1g Mansfield
Ulig Mansfield
Ut1g Sutton
:Ut1g Mansfield
HOART] Mansfield
:U11g Mansfield
:Ut1g Worksop
Ul1g Worksop
Ut1g Rushcliffe
Ulig Sutton
:Ut1g Retford
:Ut1g Rushcliffe
:U11g Mansfield

metres
1993/94

Result

5.60

5.22

4.82

4.69

4.54

3.80
0

5.60
5.22
4.82
4.69
4.60
4.54
4.44
4.34
4.30
4.14
4.06
4.04
3.82
3.80
3.54
3.46
3.40
3.00

Score

7

- N W s O

F1 U11 Girls Obstacle Relay
1.18.65 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 201.40  ("speed" any Hall)
Worksop
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 864  Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts 1.24.4 7
2 591  Sophie Peet Ulig Sutton 1.28.0 6
3 405  Lily Johnson Ulig Worksop 1.30.6 5
4 33  Grace Sinclair :U11g Mansfield 1.33.8 4
5 0
6 0
5 0
Result
Name Age Club Score

905 |[Precious Njoku :Ut1g Notts

855 |Courtney Moore Ulig Notts

846 |Diana Ghoitum :U11g Notts
1 864 [Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts 1.24.4 7

528 [Lacey Gregory :Ut1g Sutton

506 |Emily Pares Ulig Sutton

508 |Freya Martin Utlig Sutton
2 591 |Sophie Peet Ui1g Sutton 1.28.0 6

415 |Kitty Laurence Ulig Worksop

422  |Miley Townrow :Ut1g Worksop

485 |lauren Cartwright Ulig Worksop
3 405 [Lily Johnson Ui1g Worksop 1.30.6 5

93 |Amelia Arbon Ulig Mansfield

3 Scarlett Jane Uiig Mansfield

10 [Ruby Lowe :Ut1g Mansfield
4 33 |[Grace Sinclair :U11g Mansfield 1.33.8 4

507 |Olivia Niemcow Ulig Sutton

511 |Isabella Watson Utlig Sutton

501 |Abbie Ellis Uiig Sutton
g 542 |Ellie Gilbert U13g Sutton 1.37.0 0
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

41
334
517
453
136
881

Name
Ethan Williams
Tarun Balamurugan
Leo Cotterill
Zac Ellery
Dominic Taylor
Cameron Scott

Competing Athletes

41
334
309

5
517
453
460

90
136
506
519
508
124

51
103
518

24
881

14
254
292

Ethan Williams
Tarun Balamurugan
Marcus Wootton
Rhys Aplin

Leo Cotterill

Zac Ellery

Harry Lester
Charlie Croome
Dominic Taylor
Jack Pares
Fletcher Harpham
Niall Dobb
Cameron Shivas
Ethan Scrimshaw
Reuben Shivas
Lucas Broadhead
Jacob Barron
Cameron Scott
Frank Holloway
James Sugden
Joshua Webster

U111 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

334
5
506
136
460
881

Name
Tarun Balamurugan
Rhys Aplin
Jack Pares
Dominic Taylor
Harry Lester
Cameron Scott

Competing Athletes

334
5
506
66
136
124
24
518
365
10
132
292
18
460
881

34
90

Tarun Balamurugan
Rhys Aplin

Jack Pares
joshua stead
Dominic Taylor
Cameron Shivas
Jacob Barron
Lucas Broadhead
Adam Paget
Diego lannacone
Flynn Thomas
Joshua Webster
Sabih Majid
Harry Lester
Cameron Scott
Rhys Turner
wajih Majid
Charlie Croome

1 Lap

Record

Age
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
Ut1b
:U11b
Utib

:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
Utib
Utl1b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utl1b
Utib
Utl1b
:U11b
Utl1b
:U11b
Utl1b
Utib
Utl1b
:U11b
Utl1b
Utib
.u

11.80

335.59
Dylan Rich Rushcliffe

Club
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Notts

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Nov. 14

Result
m / min Sec
32459 122
321.95 123
306.98 129
300.00 13.2
293.33 135
276.92 14.3
32459 122
321.95 123
321.95 123
31429 12.6
306.98 12.9
300.00 13.2
300.00 13.2
300.00 13.2
293.33 135
293.33 135
289.05 13.7
286.96 13.8
286.96 13.8
28489 13.9
282.86 14.0
280.85 14.1
280.85 14.1
276.92 14.3
276.92 14.3
273.10 14.5
26757 14.8

Foam Javelin ( interval)

Record

Ben Johnson

Age
:U11b
:U11b
Ul1b
:U11b
:U11b
Ut1b

:U11b
:U11b
Utib
Utl1b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
Utl1b
ultb
:U11b
:U11b
Utl1b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b

23
Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Notts

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield

metres
in Nov 2006

Result
14.75
13.50
12.50
11.00
8.50
8.00
0

14.75
13.50
12.50
11.25
11.00
10.75
10.65
10.00
10.00
10.00
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.00
7.25
7.00
6.75

Score
7
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

309
41
862
518
453
132

Name
Marcus Wootton
Ethan Williams
Reuben Barrs
Lucas Broadhead
Zac Ellery
Flynn Thomas

Competing Athletes

309
41
862
334
5
518
517
365
453
97
404
132
7
508
254
519
103
292

F18

Marcus Wootton
Ethan Williams
Reuben Barrs
Tarun Balamurugan
Rhys Aplin

Lucas Broadhead
Leo Cotterill
Adam Paget

Zac Ellery

Harry Ballard
Freddie Marks
Flynn Thomas
Rhys Turner

Niall Dobb
James Sugden
Fletcher Harpham
Reuben Shivas
Joshua Webster

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

97
862
506
404
365
103

Name
Harry Ballard
Reuben Barrs
Jack Pares
Freddie Marks
Adam Paget
Reuben Shivas

Competing Athletes

97
862
506
404
365

41
103
881
254
460
453

10

19
136

18
519

Harry Ballard
Reuben Barrs
Jack Pares
Freddie Marks
Adam Paget
Ethan Williams
Reuben Shivas
Cameron Scott
James Sugden
Harry Lester

Zac Ellery

Diego lannacone
Harry Orr
Dominic Taylor
Sabih Majid
Fletcher Harpham

2 Lap

Record
A Braithwaite

Age
Uiib
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
Uiib
:U11b

Utib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b

Utib

Utib
ultb

Utib
:U11b

Utib
:U11b
:U11b

Utib

Utib

Utib
:U11b

Utib
.u

-u
.u
-u

22.73
348.39
Sutton

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Newark

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Sec
24.2
24.2
24.2
26.3
26.8
27.8

242
24.2
242
24.8
251
26.3
26.3
26.6
26.8
26.9
27.8
27.8
28.0
28.1
28.3
28.4
28.8
30.4

Score

- NDNWw s

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record
Perry Offler

Age
:U11b
:U11b
Ui1b
U11b
ulib
:U11b

:U11b
:U11b
Ut1b
Utl1b
uttb
:U11b
:U11b
Utl1b
Ut1b
:U11b
Ut1b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utl1b

60
Notts

Club
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark

Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton

Result
49.0
48.0
46.0
46.0
45.0
44.0

0

49.0
48.0
46.0
46.0
45.0
44.0
440
43.0
42,0
42.0
42,0
42.0
40.0
40.0
32.0
31.0

Score
7
6
45
45
3
2
1
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Frank Holloway

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

404
97
862
309
124
517

Name
Freddie Marks
Harry Ballard
Reuben Barrs
Marcus Wootton
Cameron Shivas
Leo Cotterill

Competing Athletes

404
97
862
309
90
7
124
132
10
19
517
508
24
51

Freddie Marks
Harry Ballard
Reuben Barrs
Marcus Wootton
Charlie Croome
Rhys Turner
Cameron Shivas
Flynn Thomas
Diego lannacone
Harry Orr

Leo Cotterill

Niall Dobb
Jacob Barron
Ethan Scrimshaw

:U11b Mansfield 5.00

u
Standing Triple Jump

Record 6.42 metres

Perry Offler Notts 2004/05

Age Club Result
Ul1b Worksop 5.26
:U11b Mansfield 5.04
:U11b Notts 4.98
Ul1b Rushcliffe 4.92
:U11b Newark 4.70
Ul1b Sutton 3.84

0

Utib Worksop 5.26

:U11b Mansfield 5.04

:U11b Notts 4.98
Ul1b Rushcliffe 4.92

:U11b Mansfield 4.87

:U11b Mansfield 4.82

:U11b Newark 4.70

:U11b Newark 4.58

:U11b Mansfield 4.44

:U11b Mansfield 3.92
Utib Sutton 3.84
Utib Sutton 3.67
Utib Mansfield 0.00
Utib Mansfield 0.00

u

u

u

u

u

u

u

Score
7
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F11 U11 Boys Obstacle Relay
78.38  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 202.11  ("speed" any Hall)
Notts
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 309 Marcus Wootton U11b Rushcliffe 1.24.3 7
2 90 Charlie Croome :U11b Mansfield 1.29.0 6
3 519 Fletcher Harpham Ui1b Sutton 1.30.3 5
4 124 Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 1.35.9 4
5 0
6 0
7 0
Result
Name Age Club Score
254 |James Sugden U11b Rushcliffe
365 |[Adam Paget ultb Rushcliffe
334 |Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe
1| 309 |Marcus Wootton U11b Rushcliffe 1.24.3 7
97 |Harry Ballard :U11b Mansfield
7 _|Rhys Turner :U11b Mansfield
51 |Ethan Scrimshaw U11b Mansfield
2| 90 |Charlie Croome :U11b Mansfield 1.29.0 6
517 [Leo Cotterill Utib Sutton
518 [Lucas Broadhead Utib Sutton
506 [Jack Pares Utib Sutton
3 | 519 |Fletcher Harpham U11b Sutton 1.30.3 5
132 |Flynn Thomas :U11b Newark
103 [Reuben Shivas :U11b Newark
136 |[Dominic Taylor :U11b Newark
4 | 124 |Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 1.35.9 4
14 [Frank Holloway :U11b Mansfield
18 |Sabih Majid :U11b Mansfield
34 |wajih Majid :U11b Mansfield
G| 24 |Jacob Barron U11b Mansfield 1.48.8 0
.u
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U13 Girls Results

T4 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
155
841
532
350
50
462

Zoe Smith
Adishti Karuppiah
Georgia Dobb
Freya Sugden
Katherine Biggs
Charlotte Ayton

Competing Athletes

155 Zoe Smith
841 Adishti Karuppiah
532 Georgia Dobb
350 Freya Sugden
867 Emily Ashton

50 Katherine Biggs
462 Charlotte Ayton
585 Freya Vincent

9 Ava Casterton
533 Ruby Vickers

4  Sadie Shelton
54  Serenity Joynt
483 Emily Cartwright
408 Rose Nelson
406 Nadia Jonczyk
261 Ruby Watson
159 Elsa Broadberry
538 Katie Spendlove
244  Lucy Allardyce
542 Ellie Gilbert

T16 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name
Serenity Joynt
Katie Spendlove
Tonbara Tamuno
Lucy Allardyce
Rose Nelson

Number
54
538
856
244
408

54
538
856
244

22
542
867
261
408

Serenity Joynt
Katie Spendlove
Tonbara Tamuno
Lucy Allardyce
Zoe Spencer
Ellie Gilbert
Emily Ashton
Ruby Watson
Rose Nelson

Sun 10 Nov 2019
2Lao
22.18 sec
Record 357.02 m/min (
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Age Club m / min
U13g Newark 330.00
U13g Notts 319.35
U13g Sutton 315.54
U13g Rushcliffe  311.81
U13g Mansfield  310.59
U13g Worksop ~ 309.38
U13g Newark 330.00
U13g Notts 319.35
U13g Sutton 315.54
U13g Rushcliffe  311.81
U13g Notts 311.81
U13g Mansfield  310.59
U13g Worksop ~ 309.38
U13g Sutton 306.98
U13g Mansfield ~ 305.79
U13g Sutton 303.45
U13g Mansfield ~ 302.29
U13g Mansfield  300.00
U13g Worksop  298.87
U13g Worksop  298.87
U13g Worksop ~ 294.42
U13g Rushcliffe  294.42
U13g Newark 291.18
U13g Sutton 290.11
U13g Rushcliffe  281.85
U13g Sutton 263.12

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Result
Sec
24.0
24.8
25.1
25.4
255
25.6

24.0
24.8
251
25.4
25.4
25.5
25.6
25.8
25.9
26.1
26.2
26.4
26.5
26.5
26.9
26.9
27.2
27.3
28.1
30.1

"speed" any Hall)

Score
7

- N W s

Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m

Record

Emma Dakin

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

cc e e

10.55

metres

Retford eg Final 13

Club
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Result
10.36
5.66
5.34
5.15
3.65
0
0

10.36
5.66
5.34
5.15
4.97
4.61
4.61
4.08
3.65

Score
7
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T10 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

6 Lap
78.28

Record 303.51
L Whitton Mansfield

Number Name Age Club
155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark
841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts
483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop
49 Martha Yanney U13g Mansfield
533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton
Competing Athletes
155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark
841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts
483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop
49 Martha Yanney U13g Mansfield
533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton
462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop

.u

u

.u

u

.u

u

.u

u

.u

u

.u

.u

.u

u

.u
F6 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name
Ruby Vickers
Zoe Spencer
Adishti Karuppiah
Freya Sugden
Nadia Jonczyk
Elsa Broadberry

Number
533
22
841
350
406
159

Competing Athletes
533 Ruby Vickers
532 Georgia Dobb
22  Zoe Spencer
538 Katie Spendlove
49 Martha Yanney

9  Ava Casterton

50 Katherine Biggs
45  Ellie Jones
585 Freya Vincent
350 Freya Sugden
841 Adishti Karuppiah
406 Nadia Jonczyk
408 Rose Nelson
244  Lucy Allardyce

Record 84

sec
m / min (

1982/83

m/ min
281.85
270.62
269.39
265.77
264.29

281.85
270.62
269.39
265.77
264.29
256.86

metres

Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Newark

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

33m Hall (Oaktree)

"speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
1.24.3
1.27.8
1.28.2
1.29.4
1.29.9

1.24.3
1.27.8
1.28.2
1.29.4
1.29.9
1.32.5

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Result
74
72
61
61
60
54

0

74
72
72
70
68
67
64
64
63
61
61
60
60
57

Score

- N W HOO

Score
7
6
45
45
3
2
1
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F12 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

155
867
350
532
45
406

Name
Zoe Smith
Emily Ashton
Freya Sugden
Georgia Dobb
Ellie Jones
Nadia Jonczyk

Competing Athletes

155
867
856
350
532
45
9
406
585
462

261
159

Zoe Smith

Emily Ashton
Tonbara Tamuno
Freya Sugden
Georgia Dobb
Ellie Jones

Ava Casterton
Nadia Jonczyk
Freya Vincent
Charlotte Ayton
Sadie Shelton
Ruby Watson
Elsa Broadberry

cc e e

Standing Triple Jump

Record

C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

c cc

7.02

Club
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop

Newark
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark

metres

Result
6.14
5.84
5.74
5.50
5.40
5.12

0

6.14
5.84
5.80
5.74
5.50
5.40
5.16
5.12
4.82
4.80
4.76
4.60
4.54

Score
7

- N W H»OO

15 483
16 159
17 542
18

F15

Emily Cartwright
Elsa Broadberry
Ellie Gilbert

U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

U13g Worksop 57
U13g Newark 54
U13g Sutton 44

-u

Obstacle Relay

1.18.47 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 201.86 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Chesterfielc 1983/84

Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 192.00 1.22.5 7
2 22 Zoe Spencer U13g Mansfield 192.00 1.22.5 6
3 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 183.12 1.26.5 0
4 462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop 180.82 1.27.6 5
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score

538 |Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton

533 |Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton

532 |Georgia Dobb U13g Sutton
1| 585 |Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 192.00 | 1.22.5 7

49 |Martha Yanney U13g Mansfield

4 |Sadie Shelton U13g Mansfield
9 |Ava Casterton U13g Mansfield

2| 22 |Zoe Spencer U13g Mansfield 192.00 | 1.22.5 6

406 [Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop

483 [Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop

408 |Rose Nelson U13g Worksop
3 | 462 |Charlotte Ayton U13g  Worksop 180.82 | 1.27.6 5

132 |Flynn Thomas :U11tb  Newark

159 |Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark

158 |Jorja Thomas U159 Newark
d | 155 [Zoe Smith U13g  Newark 183.12 | 1.26.5 0

.u
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T4 U13 Bovs 2 Lap T11 U13 Bovs 6 Lap
21.36 sec  33mHall (Oakiree 73.24 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hall Record  324.41 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 355.16 223 7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 299.62 1.19.3 7
32  Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 330.00 24.0 6 2 32 Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 296.63 1.20.1 6
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 314.29 25.2 5 3 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b Sutton 267.57 1.28.8 5
4 4 0 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 355.16  22.3 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 29962 1.19.3
32  Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 330.00 24.0 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 29663 1.20.1
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts 330.00 24.0 3 531 Lucas Gibbs Ui3b  Sutton 26757 1.28.8
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 31554  25.1 4 907 Phoenix Blair U13b  Notts 25686 1.32.5
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 31429 252 5 u
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  U13b Notts 314.29 6 u
802 Thomas Shirley U13b Notts 313.04 253 7 u
25 Harrison Walker U13b Mansfield 313.04 253 8 u
907 Phoenix Blair U13b Notts 308.17 25.7 9 .u
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield 306.98 25.8 10 u
21 Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield 29663 26.7 1" u
.u 12 .u
T17  U13 Boys Shot (3kg) F10  U13 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 8.59 metres Record 89 jumps
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts Dec-18 Jack Rathbone  Sutton  Sept 08
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts 7.98 7 1 35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield 71 7
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 5.88 6 2 846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  U13b Notts 69 6
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield 4.78 5 3 535 Finley Locker U13b Sutton 62 5
0 4 4 0 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts 7.98 1 35 Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield 7
802 Thomas Shirley U13b Notts 7.53 2 846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  U13b Notts 69
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 6.24 3 25 Harrison Walker U13b  Mansfield 68
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 5.88 4 535 Finley Locker U13b  Sutton 62
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  U13b Notts 5 802 Thomas Shirley U13b  Notts 61
535 Finley Locker U13b Sutton 5.18 6 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 60
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield 478 7 532 Owen Wright Ui3b  Sutton 54
21 Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield 4.56 8 21 Nathan Salmon U13b  Mansfield 48
907 Phoenix Blair U13b Notts 3.64 9 u
u 10 u
F7 U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump F13 U13 Boys Obstacle Relay
1.15.9 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 8.05 metres Record 208.70 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Perry Offler Uk Final  Apr 07 Notts  1995/96
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
32  Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 6.49 7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 200.76 1.18.9 0
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 6.45 6 2 25  Harrison Walker U13b Mansfield 194.12 1.21.6 7
531 Lucas Gibbs U13b Sutton 5.10 5 3 350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 181.03  1.27.5 0
0 4 4 0 0
0 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m/min__ Min/Sec Score
32 Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 6.49 21 [Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 6.45 32 |Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts 6.28 35 |Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  U13b Notts 1 25 |Harrison Walker U13b _ Mansfield 19412 | 1.21.6 7
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 5.10 837 _|Ethan Norris U13b  Notts
531  Lucas Gibbs U13b Sutton 5.10 846 [Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  U13b  Notts
25 Harrison Walker U13b Mansfield 4.74 907 _[Phoenix Blair U13b  Notts
535 Finley Locker U13b Sutton 4.32 dg | 883 |Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 20076 | 1.18.9 0
u 292 [Joshua Webster Utlb  Rushcliffe
u 223 [Amy Clayton Utig Rushcliffe
u 244 |[Lucy Allardyce U13g Rushcliffe
u g 350 [Freya Sugden U13g  Rushcliffe 181.03 | 1.27.5 0
u u
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T5

Scori
Number
389
444
570
34
158
804

@

Comp
389
444
570

34
263
561
158
804
859
375
565
562

81
573

T18

U 15 Girls Results

U15 Girls

ng Athletes
Name
Phoebe Clayton
Teegan Page
Eve Kimberley
Tammy Smith
Jorja Thomas
Faith Davenport

eting Athletes
Phoebe Clayton
Teegan Page
Eve Kimberley
Tammy Smith
Emily Disney
Charlotte Vickers
Jorja Thomas
Faith Davenport
Amber Richardson
Molly Scaum

Ami Gilbert
Lauren Eliis
Elizabeth Sinclair
Ruby-Rose Hinett

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
570
34
371
804

Name
Eve Kimberley
Tammy Smith
Megan Davis
Faith Davenport

Competing Athletes

570
34
371
565
804
573

F14

Eve Kimberley
Tammy Smith
Megan Davis
Ami Gilbert

Faith Davenport
Ruby-Rose Hinett

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
389
34
570
804
158

Name
Phoebe Clayton
Tammy Smith
Eve Kimberley
Faith Davenport
Jorja Thomas

Competing Athletes

389
34

570
804
561
263
158
565
375
390
562
573

Phoebe Clayton
Tammy Smith
Eve Kimberley
Faith Davenport
Charlotte Vickers
Emily Disney
Jorja Thomas
Ami Gilbert

Molly Scaum
Bella McCormack
Lauren Eliis
Ruby-Rose Hinett

Sun 10 Nov 2019

Sports Hall

T12 U15 Girls

Record 326.60 m/min

4 Lap

48.50

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

2 Lap
21.91 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  361.51 m/min (speed” any Hall)
AlLane Newark 1983/84
Result
Age Club m/ min Sec
U15g Rushcliffe 342.86  23.1
U15g Worksop 337.02 235
U15g Sutton 330.00 24.0
U15g Mansfield 325.93 24.3
U15g Newark 31554 251
U15g Notts 311.81 254
U15g Rushcliffe 342.86 23.1
U15g Worksop  337.02 23.5
U15g Sutton 330.00 24.0
U15g Mansfield 325.93 24.3
U15g Rushcliffe 321.95 24.6
U15g Sutton 318.07 24.9
U15g Newark 31554 25.1
U15g Notts 311.81
U15g Notts 309.38 25.6
U15g Rushcliffe 304.62 26.0
U15g Sutton 300.00 26.4
U15g Sutton 284.89 27.8
U15g Mansfield 278.87 28.4
U15g Sutton 275.00 28.8
u
Shot (3 kg)
Record 12.59 metres
Emma Dakin Retford 01-12-14
Age Club Result
U15g Sutton 8.58
U15g Mansfield 8.04
U15g Rushcliffe 712
U15g Notts
0
0
0
U15g Sutton 8.58
U15g Mansfield 8.04
U15g Rushcliffe 712
U15g Sutton 7.11
U15g Notts
U15g Sutton 5.63
u
u
u
u
Standing Triple Jump
Record 7.36 metres
K Rogers Newark 1993/94
Age Club Result
U15g Rushcliffe 6.78
U15g Mansfield 6.60
U15g Sutton 6.16
U15g Notts
U15g Newark 5.52
0
0
U15g Rushcliffe 6.78
U15g Mansfield 6.60
U15g Sutton 6.16
U15g Notts
U15g Sutton 5.66
U15g Rushcliffe 5.54
U15g Newark 5.52
U15g Sutton 5.42
U15g Rushcliffe 5.31
U15g Rushcliffe 5.23
U15g Sutton 4.70
U15g Sutton 4.51
u
u
u
u
u

Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18
Scoring Athletes Result
Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
7 1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop  307.57 515 7
6 2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 302.29 52.4 6
5 3 390 Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe  301.71 525 5
4 4 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield 273.58 57.9 4
3 5 859 Amber Richardson U15g Notts 268.02 59.1 3
0 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop  307.57 51.5
2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 302.29 52.4
3 390 BellaMcCormack U15g Rushcliffe  301.71 52.5
4 263 Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe 293.33 54.0
5 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield 273.58 57.9
6 859 Amber Richardson U15g Notts 268.02 59.1
7 .u
8 u
9 u
10 u
11 u
12 u
13 u
14 u
15 u
F4 U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 90 jumps
C Willboye Newark 1999/00
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 77 7
6 2 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe 76 6
5 3 804 Faith Davenport U15g Notts 0
0 4 158 Jorja Thomas U15g Newark 70 5
3 5 562 Lauren Elis U15g Sutton 56 4
2 6 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield 53 3
vT 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop  205.71 77
2 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe  208.42 76
3 804 Faith Davenport U15g Notts
4 158 Jorja Thomas U15g Newark 226.29 70
5 375 Molly Scaum U15g Rushcliffe 247.50 64
6 390 Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe 268.47 59
7 859 Amber Richardson U15g Notts 273.10 58
8 562 LaurenEllis U15g Sutton 282.86 56
9 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield 298.87 53
10 .u
F19 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.83 sec  33m Hall (Oakree)
Record 352.65 m /min ("speed" any Hall)
Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe 318.39  1.39.5 7
6 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 306.68 1.43.3 6
5 3 0 0
0 4 0 0
4 5 0 0
2 6 0 0
17 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min_Min/Sec Score
375 [Molly Scaum U15g Rushcliffe
390 |Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe
263 _|Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe
1| 389 |Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe| 318.39 | 1.39.5 7
562 |Lauren Ellis U15g Sutton
565 |Ami Gilbert U15g Sutton
561 |Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton
2 | 570 |Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 306.68 | 1.43.3 6
u
u
u
3 u 5
u
u
u
G u 0
u
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T6 U15 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
17 Oliver Salmon
875

565
348
423

Thomas Budd
Aiden Wootton

Competing Athletes
17  Oliver Salmon
875
867
565
831
348
423
819

Cameron Barrs
Thomas Budd

Aiden Wootton

T19

Scoring Athletes

Name
Luke Hudd

Number
564
430
867
348

Cameron Barrs
Aiden Wootton

Competing Athletes
564 Luke Hudd

430 Matthew Forrest

867 Cameron Barrs
348 Aiden Wootton

Bradley Ward-White

Henry Dickinson

Bradley Ward-White
Ashley Nkomazana
Henry Dickinson

Andy Davenport

U15 Boys

Matthew Forrest

F16

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
17
565
430
819

Name
Oliver Salmon
Thomas Budd
Matthew Forrest
Andy Davenport

Competing Athletes

17
565
430
423
819

Oliver Salmon
Thomas Budd
Matthew Forrest
Henry Dickinson
Andy Davenport

2 Lap T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
20.17 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree) 42.72 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record ~ 392.73 m/min ("speed" any Hall) Record 370.82 m/min (speed" any Hall)
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Age Club m/min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
U15b Mansfield 361.64 21.9 7 1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 344.35 46.0 7
U15b Notts 355.16  22.3 6 2 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 325.26 48.7 6
U15b Sutton 34138 23.2 5 3 430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 304.03 52.1 5
U15b Rushcliffe 33277  23.8 4 4 0 4
U15b Worksop ~ 318.07  24.9 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
U15b Mansfield 361.64 21.9 1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 344.35 46.0
U15b Notts 355.16  22.3 2 564 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 325.26 48.7
U15b Notts 34737 22.8 3 430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 304.03 52.1
U1sb Sutton 34138 23.2 4 .u
U15b Notts 33846 23.4 5 u
U15b Rushcliffe 33277  23.8 6 u
U15b Worksop ~ 318.07  24.9 7 u
U15b Notts 31429 25.2 8 u
.u 9 u
Shot (4 kq) F5 U15 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 15.74 metres Record 91 jumps
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U15b Sutton 8.31 7 1 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 81.0 7
U15b Worksop 7.89 6 2 831 Ashley Nkomazana U15b  Notts 74.0 6
U15b Notts 7.14 5 3 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 69.0 5
U15b Rushcliffe 4.10 4 4 17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 67.0 3.5
0 3 5 348 Aiden Wootton U15b  Rushcliffe 67.0 3.5
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
U15b Sutton 8.31 1 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 81.0
U15b Worksop 7.89 2 831 Ashley Nkomazana U15b Notts 74.0
U15b Notts 714 3 867 CameronBarrs U15b  Notts 70.0
U15b Rushcliffe 4.10 4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b  Worksop 69.0
.u 5 17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 67.0
.u 6 348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 67.0
.u 7 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 65.0
.u 8 819 Andy Davenport U15b  Notts 62.0
.u 9 u
Standing Triple Jump F8 U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 8.5 metres Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U15b Mansfield 8.12 7 1 875 Bradley Ward-White U15b Notts 352.39 1.29.9 7
U15b Sutton 7.34 6 2 0 0
U15b Worksop 6.80 5 3 0 0
U15b Notts 6.00 4 4 0 0
0 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min _ Min/Sec Score
U15b Mansfield 8.12 851 |Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts
U15b Sutton 7.34 831 |Ashley Nkomazana U15b Notts
U15b Worksop 6.80 867 |Cameron Barrs U15b  Notts
U15b Worksop 6.40 1 875 |Bradley Ward-White U15b  Notts 352.39 | 1.29.9 7
U15b Notts 6.00 .u
u u
u u
.u g .u 0
u u
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 10 Nov 2019
Under 9's
1 Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position

Name Club Time (sec)
1 Evan Williams uo9 Mansfield 14.7
2 Harley Holmes :?b Notts 154
3 Sophia Niemcow uo9 Sutton 15.7
4 Jessica Aplin uo9 Mansfield 15.7
5 Heidi Marks 1?99 Worksop 16.1
6 Henry Marks uo9 Worksop 16.3
7 Ethan Page :79b Worksop 26.0
8 Reuben Ashmore uo9 Mansfield 30.1




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm 1
1-100 101-200  201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Lap 4 0 7 0 6 3 5 v 1Lap
2 Lap 5 0 7 0 4 6 3 v 2 Lap
Obstacle Relay 4 0 7 0 0 6 5 v Obstacle Relay
Foam Javelin ( Interval) 5 0 3 7 4 6 2 v Foam Javelin ( Interval)
Speed Bounce 20 sec 4 0 6.5 6.5 0 5 3 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 3 0 7 5 2 6 4 v Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals 25 0 37.5 18.5 16 32 22 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
1Lap 7 3 2 0 6 5 4 v 1Lap
2 Lap 6 2 5 0 7 4 3 v 2 Lap
Obstacle Relay 6 4 0 0 7 5 0 v Obstacle Relay
Foam Javelin ( interval) 6 4 2 0 7 5 3 v Foam Javelin ( interval)
Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 2 6 0 3 4.5 4.5 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 6 3 5 0 4 2 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals 38 18 20 0 34 25.5 21.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 7 6 0 4 5 2 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 4 7 6 0 0 3 5 v 6 Lap
Obstacle Relay 6 0 0 0 0 7 5 v Obstacle Relay
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m 7 0 5 0 4 6 3 v Shot (2.72kg) below 7 n
Speed Bounce 30 sec 6 2 4.5 0 4.5 7 3 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 3 7 6 0 5 4 2 v Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals 29 23 27.5 0 17.5 32 20 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 6 0 7 0 0 5 0 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 6 0 7 0 0 5 0 v 6 Lap
Obstacle Relay 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 v Obstacle Relay
Shot (3kg) 5 0 7 0 0 6 0 v Shot (3kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 7 0 6 0 0 5 0 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 7 0 6 0 0 5 0 v Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals 38 0 33 0 0 26 0 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 4 3 0 0 7 5 6 v 2 Lap
4 Lap 4 0 3 0 5 6 7 v 4 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3 kg) 6 0 0 0 5 7 0 v Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 3 5 0 0 6 4 7 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 6 4 0 0 7 5 0 v Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals 23 12 3 0 37 33 20 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 7 0 6 0 4 5 3 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 0 7 0 0 6 5 v 4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (4 kg) 0 0 5 0 4 7 6 v Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 3.5 0 6 0 3.5 7 5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 7 0 4 0 0 6 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals 17.5 0 35 0 11.5 31 24 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 170.5 53.0 156.0 18.5 116.0 179.5 107.5 Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2019-2020

Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 25.5 3 40 22 18 30 24.5 v
10-Nov-19
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
1-Mar-20 Latest Results 25 0 37.5 18.5 16 32 22 v
Age Group Totals 50.5 3 77.5 40.5 34 62 46.5 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 36 14 21 0 33 17 29 v
10-Nov-19
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 38 18 20 0 34 25.5 21.5 v
Age Group Totals 74 32 41 0 67 42.5 50.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 31 25 23 0 15 26 16 v
10-Nov-19
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 29 23 27.5 0 17.5 32 20 v
Age Group Totals 60 48 50.5 0 32.5 58 36 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 36 12 33 6 12 20 7 v
10-Nov-19
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 38 0 33 0 0 26 0 v
Age Group Totals 74 12 66 6 12 46 7 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 19 12 16 0 31 35 16 v
10-Nov-19
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 23 12 3 0 37 33 20 v
Age Group Totals 42 24 19 0 68 68 36 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 19 0 34 0 22 29 22 v
10-Nov-19
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 17.5 0 35 0 11.5 31 24 v
Age Group Totals 36.5 0 69 0 33.5 60 46 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 337 119 323 46.5 247 336.5 222 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals [uizains ] [Cu1zBoys | [uisains | [u15 Boys]
+
Mansfield  337.0 |Notts 77.5 |Mansfield 74.0 |Mansfield 60.0 |mansfield 74.0 |Sutton 68.0 |Notts 69.0
Sutton 336.5 |Sutton 62.0 |Rushcliffe 67.0 |Sutton 58.0 |Notts 66.0 |Rushcliffe 68.0 |Sutton 60.0
Notts 323.0 [Mmansfield 50.5 |Worksop 50.5 |Notts 50.5 |sutton 46.0 |mansfield 42.0 |Worksop 46.0
Rushcliffe  247.0 |Worksop  46.5 |[Sutton 42.5 |Newark 48.0 |Newark 12.0 |Worksop 36.0 |Mansfield 36.5
Worksop 222.0 |Retford 40.5 |Notts 41.0 |Worksop 36.0 |Rushcliffe 12.0 |Newark 24.0 |Rushcliffe 335
Newark 119.0 |Rushcliffe 34.0 |Newark 32.0 |Rushcliffe 32.5 |worksop 7.0 |Notts 19.0 |Newark 0.0
Retford 46.5 Newark 3.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0 Retford 6.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0
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Sunday 12t 1an 2020
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Oalkirece leilsure Cemtre
Mlaxmsifielc]
Vertical Jump Shuttle Run

High Stepper l-ono Jllmp Triple Jump
Target Throw Chest Push
Havelunldol m@ @Hﬂ &[M@@@ EIENIS

Grand Prix relay to finish
SiX awards for athletes gammg the most pomts

Please wear your club number and ensure that your name as been sent
prior to the event so the field cards can be pre-printed, Please send
your names to :- john@notts-minileague.co.uk. NOW !



